
The Garrard County Board of Education, met on Thursday, September 15, 2022 at 6:00 p.m., in the 

Garrard Education Center for a Regular Meeting. 

Dr. Jerry Browning, Chairman, called the meeting to order at 6:00 p.m. 

Dr. Jerry Browning present; Mr. Michael McQueary present; Mr. Kenneth Hurt present, Mrs. Mary 

Davis present and Dr. Connie Lamb absent. 

Others Present Were: 

Brad Beatty Kalem Grasham 

Jeff Williams Sydney Arnold 

Scott Bolin Chris Lang 

Tracie Bottoms Lesley Lawson 

Kia Lamb Holly Young 

Dr. Audrey Nichols Patricia Stone 

Larry Caudill Kevin Stull 

Stacy Coffey 

Moment of Silence 

Dr. Jerry Browning, led the Pledge to the American Flag 

ORDER AUTHORIZE APPROVAL ~ ADOPTION OF AGENDA 

NO.33 

Mr. Michael McQueary moved, seconded by Mr. Kenneth Hurt, to adopt the agenda. 

All members present voted aye, 4-0. 

Recognitions: 

Garrard County Schools/Danville Office Equipment Support Staff — Bill Benton — Bus Driver 

Garrard County Schools/Whole Latte Love Teacher of the Month ~ Brittiany Watts — LES 

Garrard County Schools/Farmers National Bank Students of the Month — CDR — Meredith Bailey; 

LES ~ Kiana Cowan; PLES — Macie Fyfe; GMS — Dalton Isaacs; GCHS ~ Laurel Criss 

   



Site Based Minutes: 

CDR —July 11, 2022 

LES ~ July 12, 2022 

PLES- July 28, 2022 

GMS - July 13, 2022 

GCHS — July 11, 2022 

Audience Comments: 

Board Member Comments: 

Superintendent Comments: 

Goals Update 

Vehicle Purchase 

Construction Update/Groundbreaking 

Personnel Changes Since August Board Meeting: 

Resignations as of 09/07/2022 Since August Board Meeting 

Calvin Vaughn 

Sue Etta Ledford 

Mary Drew 

Sarah Davis 

Summer Keliey 

District 

GCHS 

LES 

GCHS 

GCHS 

Bus Driver 

Head Custodian 

Custodian 

Academic Interventionist 

Special Education Paraeducator 

Hirings as of 09/07/2022 since August Board Meeting 

Juan Plasencia 

Amy Domidian 

Julian Cunningham 

Samantha Casey 

Johnny Friend 

Lynda Napier 

Carol Grimes 
Leaniya Hacker 

Mattew Tyler Robinson 

Karen Taylor 

Amy Griffin 

Michelle Hoskins 

Jeremy Saylor 

Michael Handley 

Bailee Smith 

2472 

2492 

2502 

2505 

2509 

2510 

2511 

2514 

2515 

2516 

2519 

2521 

2529 

2530 

2535 

Special Education Teacher 

Girls Assistant Basketball Coach 

Archery Coach 

Custodian 

Bus Monitor 

Bus Monitor 

Bus Monitor 

Paraeducator 

Cross Country Coach 

Night Time Custodian 

Teacher Leader Deeper Learning 

Teacher Leader Deeper Learning 

Student Maintenance Worker 

Student Maintenance Worker 

Student Cook/Baker Worker 

GMS 

GCHS 

PLE 

GCHS 

District 

District 

District 

GCHS 

GMS 

GMS 

PLE 

GCHS 

District 

District 

District 

  

   



Open Positions Not Yet Filled 

Certified 

Classifed 

Certified 

Classified 

Classified 

Classified 

Certified 

Certified 

Certified 

Certified 

Certified 

Classified 

Classified 

Classified 

Classified 

Classified 

Classified 

Classified 

Classified 

Classified 

Classified 

Classified 

Certified 

Classified 

2345 

2429 

2500 

2506 

2507 

2508 

2517 

2518 

2520 

2522 

2523 

2524 

2525 

2526 
2527 

2528 

2531 

2532 

2533 

2534 

2536 

2537 

2538 

2539 

Cook/Baker 2.5 Hr 

Footbal] ist Assistant Coach 

Teacher 

Special Education Paraeducator 

Bus Monitor 

Bus Monitor 

Teacher Leader Deeper Learning 

Teacher Leader Deeper Learning 

Teacher Leader Deeper Learning 

Teacher Leader Deeper Learning 

Teacher Leader Deeper Learning 

GCHS Boys Basketball Assistant Coach 

Lead Custodian 

Student Maintenance Worker 

Student Maintenance Worker 

Student Maintenance Worker 

Student Cook/Baker Worker 

Student Cook/Baker Worker 

Student Cook/Baker Worker 

Student Cook/Baker Worker 

Bus Driver 

Custodian 4hr 

Academic Interventionist 

Special Education Paraeducator 

PLE 

GCHS 

LES 

GMS 

District 

District 

COR 

LES 

GMS 

District 

District 

GCHS 

GCHS 

District 

District 

District 

District 

District 

District 

District 

District 

LES 

GCHS 

GCHS 

 



Reports: 

Joanna Stevens ~ Kentucky Board of Education Update — Teacher Rep to KBE 

Treasurer’s Report 

Bond Potential Update 

Bills as Presented 

ORDER AUTHORIZE APPROVAL — CONSENT AGENDA 

NO.34 

Upon recommendation by the Superintendent, Mr. Kenneth Hurt moved, seconded by Mr. Michael 

McQueary, to approve the consent agenda. All members present voted aye, 4-0. 

Approve Minutes of Previous Meetings 

August 18, 2022 ~ Regular Meeting 

Approve Treasurer’s Report - $9,015,328.20 

Approve $2,000 Donation to Family Resource Center from Modern Dentistry in Nicholasville 

Approve Field Trips Approved by Principals and Superintendent 

GCHS FCS Field Trip ~ September 22-23, 2022 

ORDER AUTHORIZE APPROVAL — WORKING BUDGET FOR 2022-2023 SCHOOL YEAR 

NO.35 

Upon recommendation by the Superintendent, Mr. Michael McQueary moved, seconded by 

Mrs. Mary Davis, to approve the Working Budget for 2022-2023 School Year as presented. 

Ail members present voted aye, 4-0. 

ORDER AUTHORIZE APPROVAL — CREATION OF STUDENT WORKER POSITIONS IN 

NO.36 BROADCAST AND MEDIA 

Upon recommendation by the Superintendent, Mrs. Mary Davis moved, seconded by 

Mr. Michael McQueary, to approve creation of Student Worker Positions in Broadcast 

and Media. All members present voted aye, 4-0. 

ORDER AUTHORIZE APPROVAL — TRAFFIC STUDY AT GARRARD COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL 

NO.37 

Upon recommendation by the Superintendent, Mr. Kenneth Hurt moved, seconded by Mrs. 

Mary Davis, to Table Traffic Study at Garrard County High Schooi. Ali members present voted 

aye, 4-0. 

 



ORDER AUTHORIZE APPROVAL ~ PURCHASE OF PROPERTY AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF 

NO.38 MAPLE AVENUE AND PAULDING STREETS 

Upon recommendation by the Superintendent, Mr. Kenneth Hurt moved, seconded by Mrs. Mary 

Davis, to approve the purchase of property located at the corner of Maple Avenue and Paulding 

Streets, from the City of Lancaster, in the amount of $15,000. Dr. Jerry Browning voted aye, 

Mr. Kenneth Hurt voted aye, Mrs. Mary Davis voted aye and Mr. Michael McQueary voted nay, 

vote 3-1. 

ORDER AUTHORIZE APPROVAL — CREATION OF EMERGENCY CERTIFICATION FOR GCHS 

NO.39 SPANISH TEACHER FOR 2022-2023 SCHOOL YEAR 

Upon recommendation by the Superintendent, Mr. Kenneth Hurt moved, seconded by Mr. 

Michael McQueary, to approve creation of Emergency Certification for Garrard County High 

School Spanish Teacher for 2022-2023 school year. All members present voted aye, 4-0. 

ORDER AUTHORIZE APPROVAL — CREATION OF EMERGENCY CERTIFICATION FOR DISTRICT 

NO.40 EL TEACHER 

Upon recommendation by the Superintendent, Mr. Michael McQueary moved, seconded 

by Mr. Kenneth Hurt, to approve creation of Emergency Certification for District EL Teacher, 

for 2022-2023 school year. All members present voted aye, 4-0. 

First Reading — Update Expense Reimbursement Policy ~ 03.125 

First Reading - Update Advertising in the Schools Policy-10.4 

ORDER AUTHORIZE APPROVAL — RECOMMENDATION OF IDENTIFYING TRANSPORTATION 

NO.41 VEHICLES AS SURPLUS 

Upon recommendation by the Superintendent, Mrs. Mary Davis moved, seconded by Mr. Kenneth 

Hurt, to approve the recommendation of identifying Transportation Vehicles as surplus. 

1. 1999 Chevrolet Silverado 4X4 extended cab 5.3 V8/288,784 miles 

2. 2007 International Bus DT 466/213,628 miles 

3. 2009 Chevrolet 3500 Service Van 5.7 V8/151,989 miles 

All members present voted aye, 4-0. 

   



ORDER AUTHORIZE APPROVAL ~ UNTABLING ITEM C TRAFFIC STUDY AT GARRARD COUNTY 

NO.42 BOARD OF EDUCATION 

Upon recommendation by the Superintendent, Mr. Kenneth Hurt moved, seconded by Mrs. Mary 

Davis, to untable Item C Traffic Study at Garrard County High School. All members present 

voted aye, 4-0. 

ORDER AUTHORIZE APPROVAL — RE-TABLING ITEM C — TRAFFIC STUDY AT GARRARD COUNTY 

NO.43 HIGH SCHOOL 

Upon recommendation by the Superintendent, Mr. Kenneth Hurt moved, seconded by Mr. 

Michael McQueary, of retabling item C — Traffic Study at Garrard County High School. 

All members present voted aye, 4-0. 

ORDER AUTHORIZE ADJOURNMENT UNTIL THE NEXT SCHEDULED MEETING DATE 

NO.44 

At 7:16 p.m., Mr. Michael McQueary moved, seconded by Mr. Kenneth Hurt to adjourn. 

All members present voted aye, 4-0. 

  
 


