The Garrard County Board of Education, met on Thursday, September 15, 2022 at 6:00 p.m., in the Garrard Education Center for a Regular Meeting.

Dr. Jerry Browning, Chairman, called the meeting to order at 6:00 p.m.

Dr. Jerry Browning present; Mr. Michael McQueary present; Mr. Kenneth Hurt present, Mrs. Mary Davis present and Dr. Connie Lamb absent.

### Others Present Were:

Brad Beatty Jeff Williams Scott Bolin

Tracie Bottoms
Kia Lamb

Dr. Audrey Nichols Larry Caudill

Stacy Coffey

Kalem Grasham

Sydney Arnold Chris Lang

Lesley Lawson

Holly Young Patricia Stone

Kevin Stuli

### Moment of Silence

Dr. Jerry Browning, led the Pledge to the American Flag

ORDER

AUTHORIZE APPROVAL - ADOPTION OF AGENDA

NO.33

Mr. Michael McQueary moved, seconded by Mr. Kenneth Hurt, to adopt the agenda. All members present voted aye, 4-0.

#### Recognitions:

Garrard County Schools/Danville Office Equipment Support Staff – Bill Benton – Bus Driver Garrard County Schools/Whole Latte Love Teacher of the Month – Brittiany Watts – LES Garrard County Schools/Farmers National Bank Students of the Month – CDR – Meredith Bailey; LES – Kiana Cowan; PLES – Macie Fyfe; GMS – Dalton Isaacs; GCHS – Laurel Criss

**Site Based Minutes:** 

CDR - July 11, 2022

LES - July 12, 2022

PLES- July 28, 2022

GMS – July 13, 2022

GCHS - July 11, 2022

## **Audience Comments:**

# **Board Member Comments:**

**Superintendent Comments:** 

**Goals Update** 

Vehicle Purchase

Construction Update/Groundbreaking

Personnel Changes Since August Board Meeting:

# Resignations as of 09/07/2022 Since August Board Meeting

Calvin Vaughn District Bus Driver
Sue Etta Ledford GCHS Head Custodian

Mary Drew LES Custodian

Sarah Davis GCHS Academic Interventionist

Summer Kelley GCHS Special Education Paraeducator

# Hirings as of 09/07/2022 since August Board Meeting

Juan Plasencia	2472	Special Education Teacher	GMS
Amy Domidian	2492	Girls Assistant Basketball Coach	GCHS
Julian Cunningham	2502	Archery Coach	PLE
Samantha Casey	2505	Custodian	GCHS
Johnny Friend	2509	Bus Monitor	District
Lynda Napier	2510	Bus Monitor	District
Carol Grimes	2511	Bus Monitor	District
Leaniya Hacker	2514	Paraeducator	GCHS
Mattew Tyler Robinson	2515	Cross Country Coach	GMS
Karen Taylor	2516	Night Time Custodian	GMS
Amy Griffin	2519	Teacher Leader Deeper Learning	PLE
Michelle Hoskins	2521	Teacher Leader Deeper Learning	GCHS
Jeremy Saylor	2529	Student Maintenance Worker	District
Michael Handley	2530	Student Maintenance Worker	District
Bailee Smith	2535	Student Cook/Baker Worker	District
Bailee Smith	2333	Stadelle coold payer 11 aires	

# **Open Positions Not Yet Filled**

•			
Certified	2345	Cook/Baker 2.5 Hr	PLE
Classifed	2429	Football 1st Assistant Coach	GCHS
Certified	2500	Teacher	LES
Classified	2506	Special Education Paraeducator	GMS
Classified	2507	Bus Monitor	District
Classified	2508	Bus Monitor	District
Certified	2517	Teacher Leader Deeper Learning	CDR
Certified	2518	Teacher Leader Deeper Learning	LES
Certified	2520	Teacher Leader Deeper Learning	GMS
Certified	2522	Teacher Leader Deeper Learning	District
Certified	2523	Teacher Leader Deeper Learning	District
Classified	2524	GCHS Boys Basketball Assistant Coach	GCHS
Classified	2525	Lead Custodian	GCHS
Classified	,2526	Student Maintenance Worker	District
Classified	2527	Student Maintenance Worker	District
Classified	2528	Student Maintenance Worker	District
Classified	2531	Student Cook/Baker Worker	District
Classified	2532	Student Cook/Baker Worker	District
Classified	2533	Student Cook/Baker Worker	District
Classified	2534	Student Cook/Baker Worker	District
Classified	2536	Bus Driver	District
Classified	2537	Custodian 4hr	LES
Certified	2538	Academic Interventionist	<b>GCHS</b>
Classified	2539	Special Education Paraeducator	GCHS

Reports:

Joanna Stevens - Kentucky Board of Education Update - Teacher Rep to KBE Treasurer's Report **Bond Potential Update Bills as Presented** 

ORDER

**AUTHORIZE APPROVAL - CONSENT AGENDA** 

NO.34

Upon recommendation by the Superintendent, Mr. Kenneth Hurt moved, seconded by Mr. Michael McQueary, to approve the consent agenda. All members present voted aye, 4-0. **Approve Minutes of Previous Meetings** 

August 18, 2022 – Regular Meeting

Approve Treasurer's Report - \$9,015,328.20

Approve \$2,000 Donation to Family Resource Center from Modern Dentistry in Nicholasville Approve Field Trips Approved by Principals and Superintendent GCHS FCS Field Trip – September 22-23, 2022

**ORDER** 

AUTHORIZE APPROVAL - WORKING BUDGET FOR 2022-2023 SCHOOL YEAR

NO.35

Upon recommendation by the Superintendent, Mr. Michael McQueary moved, seconded by Mrs. Mary Davis, to approve the Working Budget for 2022-2023 School Year as presented. All members present voted aye, 4-0.

ORDER

AUTHORIZE APPROVAL - CREATION OF STUDENT WORKER POSITIONS IN

NO.36

**BROADCAST AND MEDIA** 

Upon recommendation by the Superintendent, Mrs. Mary Davis moved, seconded by Mr. Michael McQueary, to approve creation of Student Worker Positions in Broadcast and Media. All members present voted aye, 4-0.

ORDER

AUTHORIZE APPROVAL - TRAFFIC STUDY AT GARRARD COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL

NO.37

Upon recommendation by the Superintendent, Mr. Kenneth Hurt moved, seconded by Mrs. Mary Davis, to Table Traffic Study at Garrard County High School. All members present voted aye, 4-0.

ORDER AUTHORIZE APPROVAL – PURCHASE OF PROPERTY AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF NO.38 MAPLE AVENUE AND PAULDING STREETS

Upon recommendation by the Superintendent, Mr. Kenneth Hurt moved, seconded by Mrs. Mary Davis, to approve the purchase of property located at the corner of Maple Avenue and Paulding Streets, from the City of Lancaster, in the amount of \$15,000. Dr. Jerry Browning voted aye, Mr. Kenneth Hurt voted aye, Mrs. Mary Davis voted aye and Mr. Michael McQueary voted nay, vote 3-1.

ORDER AUTHORIZE APPROVAL – CREATION OF EMERGENCY CERTIFICATION FOR GCHS NO.39 SPANISH TEACHER FOR 2022-2023 SCHOOL YEAR

Upon recommendation by the Superintendent, Mr. Kenneth Hurt moved, seconded by Mr. Michael McQueary, to approve creation of Emergency Certification for Garrard County High School Spanish Teacher for 2022-2023 school year. All members present voted aye, 4-0.

ORDER AUTHORIZE APPROVAL – CREATION OF EMERGENCY CERTIFICATION FOR DISTRICT NO.40 EL TEACHER

Upon recommendation by the Superintendent, Mr. Michael McQueary moved, seconded by Mr. Kenneth Hurt, to approve creation of Emergency Certification for District EL Teacher, for 2022-2023 school year. All members present voted aye, 4-0.

First Reading – Update Expense Reimbursement Policy – 03.125 First Reading – Update Advertising in the Schools Policy-10.4

ORDER AUTHORIZE APPROVAL – RECOMMENDATION OF IDENTIFYING TRANSPORTATION NO.41 VEHICLES AS SURPLUS

Upon recommendation by the Superintendent, Mrs. Mary Davis moved, seconded by Mr. Kenneth Hurt, to approve the recommendation of identifying Transportation Vehicles as surplus.

- 1. 1999 Chevrolet Silverado 4X4 extended cab 5.3 V8/288,784 miles
- 2. 2007 International Bus DT 466/213,628 miles
- 3. 2009 Chevrolet 3500 Service Van 5.7 V8/151,989 miles

All members present voted aye, 4-0.

ORDER AUTHORIZE APPROVAL – UNTABLING ITEM C TRAFFIC STUDY AT GARRARD COUNTY NO.42 BOARD OF EDUCATION

Upon recommendation by the Superintendent, Mr. Kenneth Hurt moved, seconded by Mrs. Mary Davis, to untable Item C Traffic Study at Garrard County High School. All members present voted aye, 4-0.

ORDER AUTHORIZE APPROVAL – RE-TABLING ITEM C – TRAFFIC STUDY AT GARRARD COUNTY NO.43 HIGH SCHOOL

Upon recommendation by the Superintendent, Mr. Kenneth Hurt moved, seconded by Mr. Michael McQueary, of retabling item C – Traffic Study at Garrard County High School. All members present voted aye, 4-0.

ORDER AUTHORIZE ADJOURNMENT UNTIL THE NEXT SCHEDULED MEETING DATE NO.44

At 7:16 p.m., Mr. Michael McQueary moved, seconded by Mr. Kenneth Hurt to adjourn. All members present voted aye, 4-0.